11 

(v) Notwithstanding any provision of the general laws to the contrary, for fiscal year 2027, 12 

the enacted annual state budget shall include an additional one hundred seventeen million six 13 

hundred thousand dollars ($117,600,000), including forty-six million four hundred thousand 14 

dollars ($46,400,000) from general revenues, to fund the rate increase recommended by the office 15 

of the health insurance commissioner as part of the required rate review completed in September 16 

2025 pursuant to subsection (t) of this section. 17 

(v)(w) The general assembly shall appropriate adequate funding as it deems necessary to 18

[...]

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO STATE AFFAIRS AND GOVERNMENT --THE RHODE ISLAND HEALTH 

CARE REFORM ACT OF 2004 -- HEALTH INSURANCE OVERSIGHT 

***

This act would provide that for fiscal year 2027, the annual state budget include an 1 

additional one hundred seventeen million six hundred thousand dollars ($117,600,000), including 2 

forty-six million four hundred thousand dollars ($46,400,000) from general revenues, to fund the 3 

rate increase recommended by the office of the health insurance commissioner as part of the 4 

required rate review completed in September 2025. 5 

This act would take effect upon passage. 6